2025 Pool Fee and Membership Options

Ardmore Ave Pool will be closed for the 2025 Season.

$10is charged for each lost membership card.
Children under the age of two as of June 1, 2025, are free.

Belmont Hills Swimming Pool Fee Schedule

EARLY BIRD REGISTRATION FEES
Through April 30, 2025 After April 30, 2025

. Narberth . Narberth
LMT Resident Resident LMT Resident Resident
SEASON PASS
Family of up to 3 $353 $668 $406 $722
(Same household 2 Adults Max)
Additional Children (21 & under) $23 $46 $26 $49
Individual (17 & under) $150 $257 $173 $278
Individual (18 & older) $165 $309 $190 $334

Senior Citizen (60 & older) $20 $53 $23 $57
Nanny, Au Pair, Babysitter $181 NA $209 NA

Individual “Pay as you go” (2 & Over) $84 $159 $97 $172
Plus Admittance at pool $7 $7 $7 $7

% SEASON PASS

Family of up to 3

(Same household 2 Adults Max)
Additional Children (21 & under) $16 $36 $19 $39

Individual (17 & under) $84 $159 $97 $172

Individual (18 & older) $101 $189 $116 $204

$207 $387 $238 $418

GUEST FEES: Weekdays $10 $10 $10 $10
Weekend/Holiday $12 $12 $12 $12

Seasonal Pass = Full season membership, No Gate Fee.
First 2 Season = May 24 — July 20, No Gate Fee.
Second ¥ Season = July 20 — September 1, No Gate Fee.
Individual “Pay as you go” Pass = Per person membership fee + Gate Fee assessed for each visit.
Guest Fees = Paid at the Gate (Cash or Check Only). A member must accompany all guests.
Payment Options: ACH, Visa, Master Card, Discover, Cash or Check, Payable to “Treasurer, Lower Merion Township”
Refunds will not be considered once the pool has opened.

Financial assistance is available to Lower Merion residents who meet
certain income eligibility guidelines.



TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION
610-645-6220 ¢ recreation@lowermerion.org

2025 GENERAL INFORMATION
Ardmore Avenue Pool will be CLOSED for the 2025 Season

Belmont Hills Pool 610-668-2411 122 Mary Watersford Road, Bala Cynwyd 19004
Pool Hours
e Noon-38:00pm* Weekdays

e 11:00am - 8:00pm* Weekends/Holidays
*The facility closes at 8:00pm. The pools will be cleared at 7:45pm.

2025 Season

e Weekends Only Saturday, May 24 through Sunday, June 15

e Open Memorial Day (Monday, May 26)

e Open 7 Days per week Monday, June 16 through Monday, September 1 (as operations allow)
e First Half Season = Saturday, May 24 through Sunday, July 20

e Second Half Season = Sunday, July 20 through Monday, September 1

Swim lessons are offered at the Belmont Hills Pool. Please refer to the Swim Instruction schedule. Swim lesson registration
is handled at the pool.

Birthday parties and gatherings can be coordinated with the pool's Aquatic Director. Gatherings are only permitted during
normal pool operating hours. Guest fees apply.

Early Morning Lap Swim @ Belmont Hills Pool Tot Pool Hours @ Belmont Hills Pool
e June 16 — August 8, 2025 (as operations allow) e June 16 — August 8, 2025 (as operations allow)
e 8:00-9:00am, Monday — Friday e Open at 10:00am, Monday — Friday
e This hour is reserved for Lap Swimmers ONLY e Members will ONLY be permitted to use the Tot Pool.

The Annual Cardboard Boat Regatta will be held Sunday, July 27 (rain or shine) at the Belmont Hills Pool, beginning at 3:00pm.
The lap pool will be CLOSED for this event, however, the lap pool will re-open once event is complete.

The Parks & Recreation Department’s Family Fun Night will be Tuesday, July 29 from 5:00 — 7:45pm. The pool will be open to
Belmont Hills members, as well as participants in our summer recreation programs.

Important Things to Know Before You Join

All persons using the Leisure Pool and Intermediate Pool MUST be fully toilet trained.

All infants, toddlers or small children, five (5) years of age and under who are not potty-trained may ONLY use the
Wading/Tot pool and are required to wear non-disposable elasticized swim diapers that fit snugly around the legs and
waist.

Children thirteen (13) years of age and under must be accompanied by a person at least 18 years of age who must accept
responsibility for the safety and conduct of the child.

The Belmont Hills Intermediate Pool will operate with an Adult Only Swim from Open until 2:00pm and 6:00pm until
Close (Children may continue to swim laps).

Floatation devices are limited to Coast Guard Approved puddle jumpers, life vests, or life jackets, only.

No balls, water toys or inflatable devices are permitted in the pool area unless authorized by a lifeguard.

No tobacco or alcohol shall be permitted on the grounds.

The Aquatics Director may, at his/her discretion, restrict further access to the facility if he/she determines that the facility has
reached unsafe conditions due to overcrowding. In addition, he/she may prohibit guests when necessary to relieve overcrowding.



